
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dunaway, Ally (1)
Loss: Brunst, Aubrey (1)
HBP: Dennison, Delissa
PB: McNiff, Caitlin, Perry, Alexa, Brown, Kiaunna, Lenke, Emily, Snyder, Madison
 
Start: 09:15   Time: 00:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Missouri Baptist 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 5 8 2
Northwestern Ohio 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 2

Missouri Baptist (4-3) -vs- Northwestern Ohio (8-11) 2020-03-06 at Kissimmee, Fl

Missouri Baptist 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Corby, Jordan 2b 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
Bone, Madalyn ss 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Pingel, Allison 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
McNiff, Caitlin dp 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Gischer, Ally 3b 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
Mobbs, Amber lf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Chadwick, Kaitlyn c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Meddows, Cami rf 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
Galbraith, Rachel cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Dennison, Delissa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dunaway, Ally p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 8 5 2 7 0

2B: Mobbs, Amber (1); McNiff, Caitlin (1); Gischer, Ally (1)
SH: Corby, Jordan (1)
SB: Mobbs, Amber (1); Galbraith, Rachel (1)
E: Mobbs, Amber (1); Pingel, Allison (1)

Northwestern Ohio 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Munyan, Shayla ss 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Massolini, Lauren lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jackson, Grace cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Brinegar, Joey rf 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Zoe 2b 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Montroy, Eleya 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Brown, Kiaunna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cumming, Ally dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stansbery, Maddison c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Snyder, Madison 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lenke, Emily 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Barton, Chloe 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Perry, Alexa 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brunst, Aubrey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 4 3 0 3 0

SH: Barton, Chloe (1); Stansbery, Maddison (1)
SB: Johnson, Zoe (1); Massolini, Lauren (1)
HBP: Munyan, Shayla (1); Johnson, Zoe (1); Cumming, Ally (1)
E: Massolini, Lauren (1); Barton, Chloe (1)

Missouri Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dennison, Delissa 5.0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 17 19 5 3 77
Dunaway, Ally (W, 1) 4.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 13 13 2 3 26
Totals 4 3 1 0 3 0 0 3 0 30 32 7 6 103

Northwestern Ohio IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brunst, Aubrey (L, 1) 9.0 8 5 4 2 7 0 0 0 0 35 38 6 5 134
Totals 8 5 4 2 7 0 0 0 0 35 38 6 5 134



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Missouri Baptist - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Jordan Corby flied out to left(7) 0 0
Madalyn Bone grounded out to third(5-3) 0 0
Allison Pingel popped out to first(3) 0 0

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Shayla MUNYAN hit by pitch 0 0
Lauren MASSOLINI flied out to left(7) 0 0
Grace JACKSON singled to right 0 0
Shayla MUNYAN advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Joey BRINEGAR flied out to right(9) 0 0
Zoe JOHNSON reached base on Amber Mobbs' missed catch(E7) 0 0
Shayla MUNYAN Scored, on the batted ball 0 1
Grace JACKSON Scored, on the batted ball 0 2
Eleya MONTROY lined out to third(5) 0 2

Missouri Baptist - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Caitlin McNiff flied out(7) 0 2
Ally Gischer doubled to left 0 2
Amber Mobbs struck out looking 0 2
Kaitlyn Chadwick grounded out to short(6-3) 0 2

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Ally CUMMING reached base on Allison Pingel's misplayed grounder(E3) 0 2
Maddison STANSBERY struck out swinging 0 2
Chloe BARTON hit a sacrifice bunt and was putout (5) 0 2
Ally CUMMING advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 2
Shayla MUNYAN flied out(9) 0 2

Missouri Baptist - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Cami Meddows struck out swinging 0 2
Rachel Galbraith singled to short 0 2
Jordan Corby hit a sacrifice bunt and was putout (2-4) 0 2
Rachel Galbraith advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 2
Madalyn Bone struck out looking 0 2

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Lauren MASSOLINI singled to left 0 2
Grace JACKSON popped out(6) 0 2
Lauren MASSOLINI advanced to second, on a stolen base 0 2
Joey BRINEGAR grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 0 2
Lauren MASSOLINI advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 2
Zoe JOHNSON hit by pitch 0 2
Zoe JOHNSON advanced to second, on a stolen base 0 2
Eleya MONTROY flied out to center(8) 0 2

Missouri Baptist - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Allison Pingel reached base on Chloe BARTON's bobble(E5) 0 2
Caitlin McNiff lined out(7) 0 2
Ally Gischer struck out swinging 0 2
Amber Mobbs singled to left 0 2



Allison Pingel advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 2
Kaitlyn Chadwick struck out swinging 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Ally CUMMING hit by pitch 0 2
Maddison STANSBERY hit a sacrifice bunt and was putout (1-4) 0 2
Ally CUMMING advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 2
Chloe BARTON struck out swinging 0 2
Shayla MUNYAN flied out to right(9) 0 2

Missouri Baptist - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Cami Meddows flied out(8) 0 2
Rachel Galbraith flied out(7) 0 2
Jordan Corby grounded out(6-3) 0 2

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Lauren MASSOLINI grounded out to second(4-3) 0 2
Grace JACKSON grounded out to second(4-3) 0 2
Joey BRINEGAR popped out(6) 0 2

Missouri Baptist - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Madalyn Bone popped out to short(6) 0 2
Allison Pingel struck out swinging 0 2
Caitlin McNiff doubled to left 0 2
Ally Gischer reached base on Lauren MASSOLINI's bobble(E7) 0 2
Caitlin McNiff Scored, on the batted ball 1 2
Amber Mobbs doubled to center 1 2
Ally Gischer Scored, on the batted ball 2 2
Amber Mobbs advanced to third, on a stolen base 2 2
Kaitlyn Chadwick popped out to first(3) 2 2

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Dunaway now in to pitch, replacing Dennison 2 2
Zoe JOHNSON grounded out(6-3) 2 2
Eleya MONTROY grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 2 2
Ally CUMMING lined out to second(4) 2 2

Missouri Baptist - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
Cami Meddows flied out to right(9) 2 2
Rachel Galbraith grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 2 2
Jordan Corby reached on a walk 2 2
Madalyn Bone reached first on the fielder's choice 2 2
Jordan Corby was forced out(5-4) 2 2

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
SNYDER pinch hitting for STANSBERY 2 2
Madison SNYDER flied out to right(9) 2 2
PERRY came in to play 3B, BARTON goes out. BRUNST 2 2
Alexa PERRY struck out swinging 2 2
Shayla MUNYAN popped out(9) 2 2

Missouri Baptist - Top of 8th Away Score Home Score



STANSBERY came in to play DP, SNYDER goes out. CUMMING moves to C. BARTON came in to play 3B,
PERRY goes out. BRUNST now in to pitch, replacing 2 2
International Tie Breaker. Madalyn Bone is at second base. 2 2
Allison Pingel reached on a walk 2 2
Caitlin McNiff singled to center 2 2
Madalyn Bone was tagged out(8-2) 2 2
Allison Pingel advanced to second, on the batted ball 2 2
Ally Gischer struck out swinging 2 2
Amber Mobbs flied out(7) 2 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 8th Away Score Home Score
International Tie Breaker. Shayla MUNYAN is at second base. 2 2
Lauren MASSOLINI bunted and reached on a base hit 2 2
Shayla MUNYAN advanced to third, on the batted ball 2 2
Grace JACKSON lined out(4) 2 2
Lauren MASSOLINI was forced out(4-3) 2 2
Joey BRINEGAR grounded out to short(6-3) 2 2

Missouri Baptist - Top of 9th Away Score Home Score
International Tie Breaker. Amber Mobbs is at second base. 2 2
Kaitlyn Chadwick popped out to left(7) 2 2
Amber Mobbs advanced to third, on the batted ball 2 2
Cami Meddows reached first on the fielder's choice 2 2
Cami Meddows advanced to second, advanced on the throw 2 2
Rachel Galbraith singled to right 2 2
Amber Mobbs Scored, on the batted ball 3 2
Cami Meddows advanced to third, on the batted ball 3 2
Rachel Galbraith advanced to second, on a stolen base 3 2
Jordan Corby singled to center 3 2
Cami Meddows Scored, on the batted ball 4 2
Rachel Galbraith Scored, on the batted ball 5 2
Jordan Corby was out stretching(8-6) 5 2
Madalyn Bone grounded out(4-3) 5 2

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 9th Away Score Home Score
International Tie Breaker. Joey BRINEGAR is at second base. 5 2
Zoe JOHNSON flied out(8) 5 2
Joey BRINEGAR advanced to third, on the batted ball 5 2
Eleya MONTROY singled to right 5 2
Joey BRINEGAR Scored, on the batted ball 5 3
BROWN pinch running for MONTROY 5 3
Ally CUMMING reached first on the fielder's choice 5 3
Kiaunna BROWN was forced out(6-4) 5 3
LENKE pinch hitting for STANSBERY 5 3
Emily LENKE popped out(6) 5 3


